

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6296 OF 2025

Shekhar Hari Patil & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Anr ...Respondents

Ms. Latika Sandip Mukane, Respondent No.2, present.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 30th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Time to file an Affidavit in Reply stands extended by one week.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2026.04.01
10:58:57 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]